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Awards

Name

Overall Awards
John FELSTEAD

Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS

Andrew HOWE-DAVIES

Class Awards
John FELSTEAD

Jason KENNEDY

The Pomeroy Trophy

|5 February 2020

SUBRAU IMPREZA

FRAZER NASH SALOON

SCAT RACER

SUBRAU IMPREZA

NISSAN SKYLINE GTR

Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SALOON

Michael GRANT PETERKIN

Tim GREENHILL
Alexander JONES
David WYLIE
Edward WILLIAMS
Nicholas LEES
Nick LESTON
Winston TEAGUE
Alexander HEWITSON
David JOHNSON
Christopher MANN
Benjamin CUSSONS
Alistair LITTLEWOOD
Klaus-Peter MUTSCHLER
Paul STAFFORD
David SAXL
Harry PAINTER
Alex HURST
Christopher CROOK
Josh WHITE
Thomas KEBBELL
Andy NEWBOUND
Paul BAKER
Peter DEFFEE
Rob HUBBARD
Kraig MYCOCK
Andy CAWLEY
Dennis BINGHAM
Nic CARLTON-SMITH
Mike PAINTER

PEUGEOT 205 GTI

MG B

ALFA ROMEO 4C SPIDER

FRAZER NASH AC

MORGAN PLUS 8

FORD FIESTA .

VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI MKI I

FRAZER NASH FALCON

LANCIA DELTA

FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS

ALFA ROMEO COUPE

TRIUMPH TR4 SPORTS

AUDI S3

AUDI TT ROADSTER

DATSUN 240Z

RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL

PEUGEOT 106

TRIUMPH TR4

BMW 330CI

SEAT IBIZA

SUBARU IMPREZA

FRAZER NASH ULSTER 100

FRAZER NASH SPORTS

FORD FOCUS

BMW 330

AUDI COUPE

BMW 320CI

MAZDA MX5

CATERHAM 7

PEUGEOT 105

CcC

2123

1496

9500

2123
2569
1496
1905
1840
1750
1991

3528
1000
1800
1496
2000
1496
1900
2138
1800
1781

2393
1496
1124
2138
2979
1200
1999
1495
1991

1796
2979
2309
3000
1839
1598
1124

Year

2000

1928

1911

2000
1993
1928
1989
1965
2016
1928
1969
2015
1990
1931

1993
1929
1954
1962
2001

2001

1970

1934/36

2000
1964
2001

2008
1994
1936
1934
2003
2002
1990
2002
2003
1996
2001

Total

428.7

412.2

244.6

428.7
425.2
412.2
404.5
397.9
394.5
3934
393.1
3929
3855
381.6
380.5
379.5
375.9
3754
371.8
3713
369.7
368.4
367.9
366.8
366.7
360.7
360.6
3594
358.0
355.5
3544
3534
352.8
352.0
351.9
351.6

Award

The Pomeroy
Trophy

The Densham
Trophy

The Pomeroy
Edwardian
Trophy

Ist Class
Ist Class
Ist Class
Ist Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
2nd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
3rd Class
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The Pomeroy Trophy, Provisional Results

5 February 2020 Test A Test B Test C Test D Test E '§ g Tg E
I :wn - <
No  Name Car CC Year Mark Sec Pen:Mark Sec :Mark Sec :Mark Sec : Mark Pen Laps: Pen: Pen
11 John FELSTEAD SUBRAU IMPREZA 2123 2000 : 96 Il4 50 53 : 93 I34: 90 48 : |00 12 428.7:Pom
97  Jason KENNEDY NISSAN SKYLINE GTR 2569 1993 98 117 49 55 : 98 127: 100 46 : 90 10 Il 10 £ 4252 |st
12 Patrick BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH SALOON 1496 1928 i 98  13.6 25 89 i 94 169 95 69 i |00 I 412.2:Densh
41  Michael GRANT PETERKIN PEUGEOT 205 GTI 1905 1989 93 3. 50 56 i 84 1651 77 61 1100 12 404.5! I st
42  Tim GREENHILL MG B 1840 1965 100 124 30 79 i 9] 155 87 59 i 100 I 10 £ 397.9:2nd
45  Alexander JONES ALFA ROMEO 4C SPIDER 1750 2016 84 142 34 74 100 131: 97 50 100 12 20 { 394.5:2nd
22  David WYLIE FRAZER NASH AC 1991 1928 i 97  13.6 47 62 i 87 177: 83 71 i |00 120 393.4:2nd
108 Edward WILLIAMS MORGAN PLUS 8 3528 1969 85 126 45 57 i 87 141i 75 53 i |00 I 393.1:2nd
47 Nicholas LEES FORD FIESTA 1000 2015 80 156 47 61 i 85 173i 80 66 i |00 10 392.9:2nd
48 Nick LESTON VOLKSWAGEN GOLF GTI 1800 1990 : 90 136 43 64 i 86 163 66 68 i 100 1 385.5:2nd
25  Winston TEAGUE FRAZER NASH FALCON 1496 1931 83 158 32 80 ;i 8 190 i 8 74 i |00 10 381.6:2nd
62  Alexander HEWITSON LANCIA DELTA 2000 1993 i 86 132 43 62 182 1591 69 60 : |00 12 380.5:2nd
17 David JOHNSON FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 92 14.5 43 6.7 84 188 : 80 78 100 10 : 20 379.5i2nd
50  Christopher MANN ALFA ROMEO COUPE 1900 1954 : 77 160 43 65 : 82 181 i 74 70 : |00 10 375.9:2nd
46  Benjamin CUSSONS TRIUMPH TR4 SPORTS 2138 1962 i 82 146 4] 66 i 83 167: 70 64 i |00 I 375.4:2nd
49  Alistair LITTLEWOOD AUDI S3 1800 2001 84 136 46 58 : 80 165 6l 63 {100 12 371.8:3rd
51  Klaus-Peter MUTSCHLER AUDI TT ROADSTER 1781 200l 77 145 44 60 i 8| lel i 69 59 i |00 12 371.3i3rd
58  Paul STAFFORD DATSUN 240Z 2393 1970 : 7¢ 152 45 61 : 83 163:i 76 59 i 90 10 369.7:3rd
6 David SAXL RILEY 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1934/36 | 8¢ 153 44 66 i 84 190: 74 83 : |00 9 i 20 368.4:3rd
52 Harry PAINTER PEUGEOT 106 1124 2000 : 88 144 45 64 1 75 1941 60 77 i 100 1 367.9:3rd
43 Alex HURST TRIUMPH TR4 2138 1964 70  l6.l 4] 65 i 8] l169: 74 62 i 100 I 366.8:3rd
67  Christopher CROOK BMW 330CI 2979 2001 80 I35 49 54 i 76 165:i g2 60 : |00 12 366.7:3rd
27 Josh WHITE SEAT IBIZA 1200 2008 i 82  I5.I 4] 67 i 79 1831 g9 69 i 90 10 Il 360.7:3rd
57  Thomas KEBBELL SUBARU IMPREZA 1999 1994 | 78 143 30 76 84 155179 55 i 90 10 2 360.6:3rd
20  Andy NEWBOUND FRAZER NASH ULSTER 100 1495 1936 i 77 164 38 73 77 197 68 80 : |00 10 359 4:3rd
9 Paul BAKER FRAZER NASH SPORTS 1991 1934 : 73 168 35 76 i 8 185: 70 75 : 100 10 358.0:3rd
35  Peter DEFFEE FORD FOCUS 1796 2003 8l 147 48 58 : 77 179: 60 69 : 90 10 Il 355.5:3rd
70  Rob HUBBARD BMW 330 2979 2002 76 140 46 57 i 79 158: 62 59 i 90 10 12 354.4:3rd
89  Kraig MYCOCK AUDI COUPE 2309 1990 { 77 IS 39 68 80 171 ¢8 64 i 90 10 353.4:3rd
68  Andy CAWLEY BMW 220CI 3000 2002 | ¢4 156 42 61 180 1571 66 58 i 100 1 352.8:3rd
77 Dennis BINGHAM MAZDA MX5 1839 2003 | 76 148 42 631 76 17458 65 : 100 I 352.0:3rd
112 Nic CARLTON-SMITH CATERHAM 7 1598 1996 i 90 128 44 61 i 85 I55i g2 64 i 90 10 20 { 351.9:3rd
54  Mike PAINTER PEUGEOT 105 124 2001 79 158 32 78 (i 77 190 64 75 i 100 10 35].6:3rd
78  Andrew HADFIELD MAZDA MX5 1999 2012 i 83 135 48 56 i 78 1651 51 66 i 90 10 Il 349.7
96 Daniel STENT MG ZS 2497 2001 72 152 38 67 79 165: 58 65 i |00 I 347.9
95 Jakob EBREY PORSCHE 944 2990 199 i 73 4. 40 63 i 83 149 g6 57 i 80 10 341.7
81  Dougal CAWLEY JAGUAR XJR 3996 2001 80 128 43 59 i 84 1421 75 52 i g0 20 10 341.2
82  Andrew BRIGGS MAZDA MX-5 1800 2000 : 73 153 4) 63 i 76 174: 54 68 i 90 10 3352
60 Richard TYZACK BMW 2002 1997 1972 i 85 145 0 87 164 i 63 71 1100 I 3349
63  Geoffrey TURRAL ALFA ROMEO GUILIA 1998 1965 78 157 0 8] 180: 75 67 i |00 1 3333
79  Tim HARRISON MAZDA MX5 1840 1997 i 77 148 38 68 (i 78 1711 59 66 i 90 10 103326
80  Jonathan FENNING JAGUAR XJR 4000 2001 57 146 42 55179 1421 g5 52 i 90 1 332.0
40 Dan GHOSE ALFA ROMEO 8C 2300 1932 : g7 170 19 91 i 77 182:i ¢8 67 i |00 10 331.9
59  Michael WHITBY MINI COOPER 1598 2003 69 165 4] 66 i 78 178: 63 68 i 80 20 10 329.9
73 Mark GOLD BMW 330l SE 2979 2002 : 75 142 40 63 i 77 l64: 56 62 : 80 20 Il 327.5
92  Stewart RICH MAZDA MX5 SPORT 1998 2007 i 77 144 40 65179 le4i 40 721 90 10 Il 326.3
Il Jim BAYLISS FRAZER NASH TT REPLICA 1498 1935 76 163 32 79 0 77 193 7] 74 : 100 10:20: 10 £3259
88 Robert MOORE MG F 1796 1997 i 70 148 29 75 i 78 162i 59 61 i 90 10 325.9
36 Keith EVANS ALFA ROMEO 156 2500 1998 i 65 163 38 67 i 80 164i 43 72 {100 I 3258
|0  Peter BATTY VOLKSWAGEN POLO 998 1997 i 72 169 4] 68 1 66 2151 45 88 i |00 10 323.9
99  Andrew WINTERTON ALFA ROMEO BRERA 2200 2006 : 65 163 4] 64 i 72 180:i 55 67 i 90 10 323.4
71 James HUBBARD BMW 330CI MSPORT 2979 2002 i 80 I35 0 80 1581 4 59 1100 12 3234
74 Louis PARKIN BMW Z3 1895 1997 i 7] 156 44 62 1 64 1991 54 68 i 90 10 3225
53 James PAINTER PEUGEOT 106 124 2003 i g9 155 0 75 1931 62 76 1100 10 317.1
75  Ben FIDLER JAGUAR XK 140 6 HEAD 3442 1956 71 155 31 75 i 72 182: 52 68 i 90 10 316.4
26  Phillip TILLYARD FRAZER NASH T.T.REPLICA 1496 1934 75 167 22 91 i g5 222:i 50 91 i 100 9 312.2
38  Toby GALBRAITH MAZDA EUNOS 1597 1991 67 168 33 75 i8] 172) 69 65i 70 20 9 10£309.8
56  Trefor SLATTER SUBARU IMPREZA 2000 2002 i 73 155 36 71 i 67 194% 32 80 ! 100 1 308.5
14 Simon GALLON BMW FRAZER NASH 329/8 1971 1937 : 7¢ 163 28 83 i 8 173: 64 76 i 90 10 10:20: 20 : 303.9
98  Rick WILLMOTT JAGUAR XK 140 3400 1955 i 75 147 36 69 180 162: 59 63 i 80 10 10i20: 102998
21  Dr. Bill ROSTEN GN 11.9 ANNIE 1496 1924 i g3 186 34 78 i 65 227 52 96 i 90 8 102935
107 George SCHOLEY PORSCHE BOXSTER 3200 2000 | 54 145 33 63 7] 1541 55 54 % 80 1 291.9
2 Miss Annabel JONES FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 1971 1936 52 198 22 91 i 69 209: 50 87 : 90 8 282.7
SALOON
13 Paul CROSBY MG TB 1466 1939 86 15.1 44 6.5 84 183 i 48 9.1 40 20 5 : 20 282.0
87  Robert MILLS MG GT V8 3528 1974 [ 60 160 29 74 i 72 170: 37 69 i 80 10 277.9
24  David BRAZELL SUNBEAM TIGER WORKS 4200 1964 : g5 151 23 79 i 77 158:i 52 62 i 80 10 20 { 277.6
83 Sam STRETTON SEAT IBIZA 1896 2005 87 128 43 61 i 80 160: g5 60 : 0 10 276.1
90  Christopher SAVAGE DATSUN 200L 4000 1977 i 45 182 0 85 147 i 56 62190 10 12 275.8
69  Miss Gillian CARR BMW 330CI 2979 2002 : 75 142 38 66 : 79 160: 55 63 : 30 10 5 275.5
61  Tom WATERFIELD AUSTIN HEALEY 3000 2992 1961 75 149 36 69 83 159 5] 68 : 40 50 10 10 £ 274,
85  Charles LEITH BMW 330D TOURING 2993 2006 : 52 162 35 65 i 66 1741 39 64 80 10 272.9
30  Stuart ANDERSON BENTLEY DERBY 4.25 4300 1937 | g2 175 43 64 i 6] 2121 35 831 90 9 120 271.6
23  Miss Rebecca SMITH MORRIS MINOR 3000 1929 i 8] 150 39 69 i 72 192 30 86 : 70 20 9 :20 271.4
|14 Edward BRADLEY ASTON MARTIN DB6 3995 1970 : 49 178 34 70 i 70 177 47 66 i 70 10 9 271.2
100 Jeremy BREWSTER PORSCHE 968 Sport 2990 1994 8l 132 47 55 i 80 I55:i 59 60 0 2 266.8
66  Matthew COLLINGS AUSTIN HEALEY 100M 2660 1955 59 175 30 78 i 74 182 54 70 i 80 9 :20: 10 2667
4 Nicholas NORTHEAST ALVIS SD 12/50 1496 1927 47 209 I8 97 i 52 257 : 45 107 : |00 8 262.0
I5  Richard GATLEY FRAZER NASH/BMW 319 TYPE 1911 1935 77 163 3] 80 : 66 206: 42 92 i 40 20 5 256.4
45 SALOON

I8  Craig MCWILLIAM PORSCHE CAYMAN 2497 2017 i 28 178 0 70 1531 7] 48 i 80 I 2495
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The Pomeroy Trophy, Provisional Results Test A Test B Test C Test D Test E gigi g T
|5 February 2020 0:8: © 3
I :wn - <
No  Name Car CC Year | Mark Sec Pen:i Mark Sec i Mark Sec :Mark Sec i Mark Pen Lapsi Pen: Pen
104 Chris HUDSON PORSCHE BOXSTER 3179 2002 : 54 146 31 65 62 173 32 63 i 70 10 I 2492
44 Richard ILIFFE RILEY ELF 3285 193¢ : 77 153 27 82 : 8| 1701 53 73 30 3120 248.8
33 Stephen CURTIS FRAZER NASH LE MANS 1971 1950 : g7 17.1 34 75 :8 179: 68 69 : 0 30 | 248.2
REPLICA
19 Martin NASH FRAZER NASH SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 67 180 Il 104 : 58 239 : 4| 102 i 100 9 :20: 10 2478
5  Andrew HOWE-DAVIES  SCAT RACER 9500 1911 70 le4 0 62 2101 32 85 |00 9 120 244.6:PomEdw
105 Christopher KEEN KURTIS 500'S 4700 1954 : 50 166 9 91 i 76 I57: 48 62 i 80 10 20: 2429
110  Jason WRIGHT FORD GT40 4700 1965 i 57 136 10i 35 64 i 8 I134: 8 46 : Q0 30 5 :20 237.9
| lan BALMFORTH HUDSON SUPER SIXRACER 4738 1917 : 5| 196 0 72 198 5| 80 : |00 8 :20: 20 : 2339
109 Robert BEEBEE PORSCHE CAYMAN GTS 3396 2016 56 134 32 61 i 74 144 g5 49 i 0 2275
64  Harry SHERRARD AUDI 80 QUATTRO 2200 1983 i 43 172 27 81 i 7] 190 48 75 : 0 20 209.2
106 Joe WILLMOTT AC COBRA 4727 1965 30 192 33 67 : 85 137 : 73 5.1 0 30 3 20 : 200.0
34 William KARSLAKE HISPANO SUIZA H6B TOURER 6600 1919 : 58 187 0 54 236 0 130 80 8 191.8
101 Daniel DALTON PORSCHE BOXSTER 2500 1997 0 785 39 6.1 74 157 i 5] 5.9 20 10 5 184.2
37 Brian FIDLER ROLLS-ROYCE GHOST 40/50 7428 1924 2 25.7 0 120 : 20 293 0 1.2 0 20 225
8 Richard WILSON SQUIRE 1.5 LITRE 1500 1935 0 0 0 0 0 0.0:N/S
39 Ewen GETLEY BENTLEY 3/4 1/2 LITRE 4398 1927 0 0 0 0 0 0.0:N/S
55 Tim PARKER ASTON MARTIN DBMKIII 2922 1958 0 0 0 0 0 0.0:N/S
65 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD 4100 1937 0 0 0 0 0 0.0:N/S
72 Timothy DUTTON BMW 318 1995 2004 0 0 0 0 0 0.0:N/S
84  Guy LACHLAN CATHERHAM 21 1800 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0.0iN/S
94 Josh SADLER PORSCHE 911 CARRERA RS 3506 1975 0 0 0 0 0 0.0:N/S
102 George DIFFEY MG TF160 1796 2002 0 0 0 0 0 0.0:N/S
103 Roddie FEILDEN FORD MUSTANG GT350 4727 1965 0 0 0 0 0 0.0:N/S
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